preservation of farmland.  This preservation is being accomplished through a 
market driven Transfer of Development Rights (TDR) program that uses no public 
funding.  To date, the program has protected 1,589 acres of prime farmland under 
permanent conservation easements. Three hundred and sixty-seven (367) 
Development Rights have been created of which 189 rights have been sold by 
farmers for over $4,250,000. Eventually, this program will create over 1,500 
development rights which farmers can sell for an estimated 37 million dollars (in 
today’s non-inflation adjusted dollars), while still retaining ownership of their